### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/21/2005				

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
MUNTERS ZEOL AKTIEBOLAG		09/26/2013	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AKTIEBOLAGET CARL MUNTERS			
Street Address:	3ox 1188, 164 26			
City:	Kista			
State/Country:	SWEDEN			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN			

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1807314	ZEOL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2027218250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2027218214

Email: WLP@WENDEROTH.COM
Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER S. ADKINS
Address Line 1: 1030 15TH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM89-0136

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: CHRISTOPHER S. ADKINS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005120 FRAME: 0236

OP \$40,00 180731

Address Line 1: SUITE 400 EAST
Address Line 2: 1030 15TH STREET N.W.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher S. Adkins

Signature: /Christopher S. Adkins/

Date: 09/30/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=TM89-0136 ZEOL#page1.tif
source=TM89-0136 ZEOL#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005120 FRAME: 0237

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MUNTERS ZEOL AKTIEBOLAG, a corporation of Sweden with a business address KALKSTENSVAGEN 1 224 78 LUND, SWEDEN ("Assignor"), owns and has registered owns and has registered U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,807,314 for the mark ZEOL for AIR AND WATER PURIFYING FILTERING UNITS in Class 11 (hereinafter "the Mark") as depicted in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, AKTIEBOLAGET CARL MUNTERS, a private limited liability company of Sweden with a business address at Box 1188, 164 26 Kista, Sweden ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill of the Mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights, registrations or applications therefor, all rights of Assignor to petition, sue or otherwise seek and recover damages, profits and any other remedy (monetary, injunctive, declaratory or other), in the United States and anywhere, for any past, present or future infringement, conversion or misappropriation of, or other injury, offense, violation, breach of duty or wrong relating to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark.

This assignment shall be deemed effective as of November 21, 2005.

Arresto Ar	IN	WITN	ESS.	WHEREOF,	Assignor	executed	this	Assignment	this	Market State	day	of
	ÀCW.	WY		, 2013.						***************************************	<del></del> -	
				•								

AKTIEBOLAGEPCARL MUNTERS

By:

Name: Jays Eugs Vona

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005120 FRAME: 0238

# Schedule A

• ZEOL, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1807314, for AIR AND WATER PURIFYING FILTERING UNITS in Class 11.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005120 FRAME: 0239

**RECORDED: 09/30/2013**